14 May 2024

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the Terms & Conditions for HSBC Perks@Work Cash Reward Promotion ("**Promotion**") will be revised with effect from **17 May 2024.** The revised Terms & Conditions shall supersede the existing Terms & Conditions for this Promotion.

Clause	Existing Terms and Conditions Table 1: Participation Criteria				Revised Terms & Conditions					
						(effective 17 May 2024) Table 1: Participation Criteria				
8			e al	Г						
	Customer	Monthly	Cash Rewa	ra		Customer	Monthly	Cash Rewa	ra	
	Segment	Gross Salary	TRB ² below			Segment	Gross Salary	TRB ² below		
	Premier	RM20,000				Premier	RM20,000			
		and above	RM300,000: 1 x RM100 Ca	ah			and above	<u>RM200,000</u> :	ah	
			Reward	sn				1 x RM100 Car	sn	
			Reward					Reward		
			TRB ² RM300,0	000				TRB ² <u>RM200,0</u>	000	
			and above:					and above:		
			1 x RM250 Ca	sh				1 x <u>RM400</u> Ca	sh	
			Reward					Reward		
	² Total Relationship Balance (TRB) includes any:				² Total Relationship Balance (TRB) includes any: Deposits					
		eposits in Current Account/-i, Savings Account/-i,			in Current Account/-i, Savings Account/-i, Time					
	Time Deposits, Term Deposits-i, and/or Investments in Unit Trust funds/Shariah-compliant Unit Trust funds, Structured Investments/-i, Dual Currency Investments/- i and/or Direct Retail bond, and/or Cash value from Family Takaful/Life Insurance products with					Deposits, Term Deposits-i, and/or Investments in Unit Trust funds/Shariah-compliant Unit Trust funds, Structured Investments/-i, Dual Currency Investments/-				
						i and/or Direct Retail bond, and/or Cash value from				
						Family Takaful/Life Insurance products with				
	investment-linked and savings components.				investment-linked and savings components.					
13	The total allocation of Cash Reward to be given				The total allocation of Cash Reward to be given					
15	out under this Promotion is as stated in the table				out under this Promotion is as stated in the table					
	below and is pooled together with HSBC Amanah					below and is pooled together with HSBC Amanah				
	Perks@Work Cash Reward Promotion. HSBC					Perks@Work Cash Reward Promotion. HSBC				
	Bank is the sole provider of all the Cash Reward under this Promotion.					Bank is the sole provider of all the Cash Reward				
						under this Promotion.				
	Customer	Reward	Reward			Customer	Reward	Reward		
	Segment		Capping			Segment		Capping		
	Advance	1 x RM100	2,900 units			Advance	1 x RM100	2,900 units		
		Cash Reward					Cash Reward			
	Premier	1 x RM100	250 units			Premier	1 x RM100	250 units 250 units		
		Cash Reward					Cash Reward			
		1 x RM250	250 units				1 x <u>RM400</u>			
		Cash Reward	200 01110				Cash Reward	200 31110		

The amendments made to the Terms and Conditions are underlined in the table below:

Kindly take note that customers who have participated in this Promotion prior to the revision of the Terms & Conditions will also be entitled to receive the revised Cash Reward.

The revised Terms & Conditions for this Promotion is available here.

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 198401015221 (127776-V)

